DocusSign Envelope ID: 1C4AFF62-29E9-4D48-AF3F-BO6B6FE2A74F

Attachment F to Agenda File No. 2022-0132 Page 10f 2 F

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT
and
KTU&A
for
AS-NEEDED LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
AGREEMENT NO. 195-2016AC

The parties to this Amendment No. 4 to Agreement are the SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
PORT DISTRICT, a public corporation (District) and KTU&A, a California Corporation

(Design Professional).

Recitals:

District and Design Professional are parties to an Agreement for As-Needed Landscape
Architecture. The Agreement is on file in the Office of the District Clerk as Document No.
66006 dated January 11, 2017, as amended by Amendment No. 1, Document No. 69086
dated November 21, 2018, as amended by Amendment No. 2, Document No. 73249
dated October 20, 2021, and as amended by Amendment No. 3, Document No. 73521,
dated February 9, 2022 . It is now proposed to increase the Agreement amount by
$500,000.00 from a total of $800,000.00 to $1,300,000.00.

The Parties Agree:

1. Section 3.a, MAXIMUM EXPENDITURE, under this Agreement with Design
Professional and agreement with Schmidt Design Group, Inc., District Clerk
Document No. Clerk 66005, is hereby increased to a total not to exceed
$1,300,000.00.

'k********'k'k**'k'k************************END OF PAGE****'k'k***************************************

Agreement No. 195-2016AC; Amendment No. 4/ RFQ 16-16AC Page 1 of 2
Design Professional: KTU&A
Requesting Department:



DocusSign Envelope ID: 1C4AFF62-29E9-4D48-AF3F-B06B6FE2A74F
Page2of 2 F

2. All other Agreement terms, covenants, and conditions shall remain in full force and

effect and shall be applicable to this Amendment.

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT KTU&A

(s (ampdon.
Ernesto Medina Chris Langdon
Chief Engineer, Engineering/Construction Principal

Approved as to form and legality:
GENERAL COUNSEL

By: Assistant/Deputy

A manually signed copy of this Amendment transmitted by email or any other means of
electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an
original signed copy of this Amendment.

Agreement No. 195-2016AC; Amendment No. 4/ RFQ 16-16AC Page 2 of 2
Design Professional: KTU&A
Requesting Department:





